(401) 943-2686  |  redrock@cotorelay.com  |  www.cotorelay.com
®
© Coto Technology 2021. All rights reserved.  |  rev. 12142021  |  page 1
TMR DIGITAL PUSH-PULL MAGNETIC SENSORREDROCK® RR122-3C73-511/512
REDROCK® RR122-3C72-511/512
1 Description
The RedRock® RR122-3C72-511/512 and RR122-3C73-511/512 digital
magnetic sensors are ideal for use in medical, industrial, automotive,

SENSOR
VREF
Ordering Information
RR122-X X X  X-Y Y Y
Series
Magnetic Sensitivity (G)
A: Op 9, Rel 5 E: Op 15, Rel 10
B: Op 30, Rel 20 F: Op 70, Rel 50
C: Op 10, Rel -10
Temp Rating (ºC)
2: -40 -- +85
3: -40 -- +125
Clock Frequency (Hz)
1: 2 5: 250 9: 10000
2: 10 6: 500 U: 100+Turbo (10000)
3: 20 7: 2500
Magnetic Polarity Response
1 = Omnipolar 3 = Bipolar/Latch
2 = Unipolar
Supply Voltage (V)
5: 1.7 -- 5.5
Output Response
1: Active Low
Package
1: SOT-23-3
2: LGA-4
5: SOT-23-5
Device Nomenclature
Device Packages
SOT-23-3
LGA-4
(401) 943-2686  |  redrock@cotorelay.com  |  www.cotorelay.com
®
page 2  |  © Coto Technology 2021. All rights reserved.  |  rev. 12142021
REDROCK® RR122-3C73-511/512 TMR DIGITAL PUSH-PULL MAGNETIC SENSOR
REDROCK® RR122-3C72-511/512
4 Specifications
4.1 Absolute Environmental Ratings1,2
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Operating Temperature (TOP)  (RR122-3C72-511/512) ºC -40 +85
Operating Temperature (TOP)  (RR122-3C73-511/512) ºC -40 +125
Storage Temperature (TSTG) ºC -65 +150
Junction Temperature (TJ) ºC +150
Soldering Temperature (3 cycles, 1 min.) (TSOL) ºC +260
ESD Level Human Body Model per JESD22-A114 V ±4000
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (SOT-23-3) ºC/W 215
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (LGA-4) ºC/W 165
Maximum Magnetic Field Exposure (BMAX) G 600
4.2 Absolute Electrical Ratings1,2
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Supply Voltage (VDD) V -0.3 6.0
Push-pull Output (Active Low)(VOUT_PP) V -0.3 VDD
Input and Output Current (IIN/IOUT) mA ±20
Notes:
1. Exceeding Absolute Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure at the maximum rated conditions for extended periods of time may
also affect device reliability.
2. Unless otherwise specified, all characteristics are measured at 25ºC.
ESD Note: This product uses semiconductors that can be damaged by electrostatic discharge (ESD). When handling, proper ESD precautions should be
taken to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality. Damage due to inappropriate handling is not covered under warranty.
(401) 943-2686  |  redrock@cotorelay.com  |  www.cotorelay.com
®
© Coto Technology 2021 All rights reserved.  |  rev. 12142021  |  page 3
REDROCK® RR122-3C73-511/512 TMR DIGITAL PUSH-PULL MAGNETIC SENSOR
REDROCK® RR122-3C72-511/512
4 Specifications (cont.)
4.3 Operating Electrical Characteristics for RR122-3C72-511/5121 and RR122-3C73-511/5121
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Supply Voltage (VDD) V 1.7 3.0 5.5
Power-On Time (tON)(VDD > 90%) ms 50 75